ШШ

CERTIFICATE

TIFIKAT





CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 111 5556/11 TMS / IATF Certificate No.: 0498937 IATF USI: T6TX34

The Certification Body

of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization

Hoerbiger Drive Technology (Changzhou) Co., Ltd

Building No. GDH Industrial Park, No. 16, Chuangye Rd. Xinbei District 2, 5 & 7 Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. China Post Code: 213033

for the scope

Design and Manufacturing of Synchro Components and Shifting Modules & Pneumatics (with Product Design as per Chapter 8.3)

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

IATF 16949 First Edition 2016-10-01

are fulfilled.

Issue date: 2024-02-01

Expiry date: 2027-01-31

Part of the certificate is an appendix.

Prd Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-02-01

Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH • Zertifizierungsstelle • Ridlerstrasse 57 • 80339 München • Germany www.tuvsud.com/de-certificate-validity-check

≞Ш

CERTIFICATE

ZERTIFIKAT 🔶

MS/01-07/2023





ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 111 5556/11 TMS / IATF Certificate No.: 0498937

Hoerbiger Drive Technology (Changzhou) Co., Ltd

Building No. GDH Industrial Park, No. 16, Chuangye Rd. Xinbei District 2, 5 & 7 Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. China Post Code: 213033

The site is supported by the following remote locations:

Address	Supporting functions
HOERBIGER Antriebstechnik Holding GmbH Bernbeurener Straße 13 86956 Schongau Germany (IATF USI: LM2F53)	Policy making, Process design, Product design, Purchasing, Quality system management, Sales, Strategic planning, Supplier management
HOERBIGER Antriebstechnik Holding GmbH Pürschlingstraße 4 und 4a 86971 Peiting Germany (IATF USI: LN2K35)	R&D, Testing
Hoerbiger Wien GmbH Seestadtstraße 25 1220 Wien Austria (IATF USI: 3P2A9E)	Information technologies

Prd Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-02-01

Page 2 of 2